S C H E D U L E

TO BY-LAW #936 (1984)

TARIFF OF FEES FONTHILL & HILLSIDE CEMETERIES & FONTHILL MAUSOLEUM

1.	SALE OF LOTS	LAND	PERPETUAL	TOTAL
	RESIDENT OR RATEPAYER Adult - Single Grave Children under Two	\$120.00	\$ 80.00	\$200.00
	Years & Stillborn in Baby Section	\$ 36.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 60.00
	NON-RESIDENT OR NON-RATE Adult - Single Grave Children under Two Years & Stillborn in	<u>\$165.00</u>	\$110.00	\$275.00
	Baby Section	\$ 48.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 80.00
pur	MULTIPLE GRAVE PLOTS - chased in plot.	Single grave	prices times the	number of graves
2.	INTERMENTS - (Device & I Outer shells over lm in - Opening & Closing Opening & Closing Opening & Closing - Outer shells up to and companie - Anytime Cremated Remains Mausoleum Entombment	length - Weekdays Saturday morn Sundays or Ho	nings olidays	\$150.00 \$200.00 \$250.00 \$60.00 \$40.00 \$90.00
	Double Depth Interment Weekdays - Saturday mornings - Sundays & Holidays	-		\$200.00 \$250.00 \$275.00
3.	DISINTERMENT CHARGES -			\$300.00
4.	MONUMENT FOUNDATIONS -			\$ 8.00 per cubic foot
5.	TRANSFER FEES -			\$ 2.00
	OTHER CHARGES - (i) Storage of caskets in other cemeteries (ii) Supply and install per plot iii) Place flat marker	1	_	\$ 50.00 per month \$ 25.00 \$ 10.00